
Opioid Settlement Advisory Committee Members  

July, 2023 

 

Chair Mark Levine 
 

Mark.levine@vermont.gov 
 
 

Chief Prevention Officer Monica Hutt Monica.hutt@vermont.gov 

House Representative Rep Dane Whitman dwhitman@leg.state.vt.us 
 

Senate Representative Senator Ruth Hardy rhardy@leg.state.vt.us 
 

Primary Care Prescriber Heather Stein, MD 
Community Health Center 

hstein@chcb.org 
 

Academic Researcher Stacey Sigmon, PhD 
UVM 

Stacey.Sigmon@uvm.edu 
 

Howard Center’s Safe 
Recovery Program 

Jessica Kirby jesskirby84@gmail.com 
 

VT Association of MH an 
Addiction Recovery 

Caroline Butler 
 

caroline@a3b.health 
 

Judge Madeline Motta Madeline.Motta@vermont.gov 

Vermont League of 
Cities and Towns 
7 members  

1. Mayor Miro Weinberger, 
Burlington 

2. Scott Pavek, Substance use 
Policy Analyst, City of 
Burlington 

3. Deb Wright, President Village 
Trustees, Bellows Falls 

4. Scott Cooney, Fire Chief, 
Town of Hartford 

5. Shayne Spence, Selectboard, 
Town of Johnson 

6. Shawn Burke, Police Chief, S. 
Burlington 

7. Rutland Mayor, Michael 
Doenges 

miro@burlingtonvt.gov 
spavek@burlingtonvt.gov 
safetyguaranteed@hotmail.com 
scooney@hartford-vt.org 
shaynewspence@gmail.com 
sburke@southburlingtonpolice.org 
mdoenges@rutlandcity.org 
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